RECOMMEND
 YJT300G10H
FOR NEW DESIGN  YJT300G10HJ
 1 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E262
Rev.1.3,8-Jul-24
       N-Channel Enhancement Mode Field Effect Transistor
Product Summary
● VDS                                             100 V
● ID                                                300 A
● RDS(ON)( at VGS=10V)                ＜1.45mΩ
● RDS(ON)( at VGS=6V)                  ＜1.9mΩ
● 100% EAS Tested
● 100% ▽VDS Tested
General Description
● Surface-mounted package
● Excellent package for heat dissipation
● High Density Cell Design for Low RDS(on)
● Moisture Sensitivity Level 1
● Epoxy Meets UL 94 V-0 Flammability Rating
Applications
● High power inverter system
● Uninterruptible power
/pdf/mosfet/YJT300G10H.pdf
/pdf/mosfet/YJT300G10H.pdf
RECOMMEND
 YJT300G10H
FOR NEW DESIGN  YJT300G10HJ
 3 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E262
Rev.1.3,8-Jul-24
■Typical Electrical and Thermal Characteristics Diagrams
0
50
100
150
200
0 1 2 3 4 5
ID
-D
ra
in
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
VDS-Drain to Source Voltage (V)
Tj=25℃
VGS= 10V
9V
8V
7V
6V
5V
4V
Figure 1.  Output Characteristics                                Figure 2.  Maximum Transient Thermal Impedance
1
1
Figure 3.  Capacitance Characteristics                                                Figure 4.  Gate Charge
0
2
4
6
8
10
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
VGS9
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
-75 -25 25 75 125 175
R
D
S
(o
n
)-
D
ra
in
 t
o
 S
o
u
rc
e
 R
e
s
is
ta
n
c
e
N
o
rm
a
liz
e
d
Tj-Junction Temperature (℃)
Vgs=10V
Figure 5.  On-Resistance vs Gate to Source Voltage                                  Figure 6.  Normalized On-Resistance
NO
T
RE
CO
MM
EN
D
FO
R
NE
W
DE
SI
GN
/pdf/mosfet/YJT300G10H.pdf
RECOMMEND
 YJT300G10H
FOR NEW DESIGN  YJT300G10HJ
YJT300G10H
/pdf/mosfet/YJT300G10H.pdf
RECOMMEND
 YJT300G10H
FOR NEW DESIGN  YJT300G10HJ
 5 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E262
Rev.1.3,8-Jul-24
0.1
1
10
100
1000
10000
0.1 1 10 100 1000
ID
-D
ra
in
-S
o
u
rc
e
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
VDS-Drain to Source Voltage (V)
TJ(max)=150℃
TC=25℃
Single Pulse
DC
Operation in this area is
limited by RDS(ON)
10mS
1mS
100uS
300uS
    Figure 13.  Maximum Transient Thermal Impedance                                  Figure 14.  Safe Operation Area
■ Test Circuits & Waveforms
VDD
DUT
A
Vds
VGS
ID
VDS
Tp
BVDSS
IAS
EAS=1/2*L*IAS2
/pdf/mosfet/YJT300G10H.pdf
/pdf/mosfet/YJT300G10H.pdf
RECOMMEND
 YJT300G10H
FOR NEW DESIGN  YJT300G10HJ
 7 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E262
Rev.1.3,8-Jul-24
■ TOLL  Package information
SUGGESTED SOLDER PAD LAYOUT
TOP VIEW
Note:
1.Controlling dimension:in millimeters.
2.General tolerance:±0.03mm.
3.The pad layout is for reference purposes only.
SYMBOL
MILLIMETER
MIN NOM MAX
A 2.2 2.3 2.4
A1 1.7 1.8 1.9
b 0.7 0.8 0.9
b1 9.7 9.8 9.9
b2 1.1 1.2 1.3
c 0.4 0.5 0.6
D 10.28 10.38 10.48
D1 10.98 11.08 11.18
D2 3.2 3.3 3.4
D3 4.45 4.55 4.65
E 9.8 9.9 10
E1 8 8.1 8.2
e 1.2 BSC
H 11.58 11.68 11.78
H1 6.95 BSC
i 0.1 REF
j 0.46 REF
L 1.5 1.6 1.7
L1 0.6 0.7 0.8
L2 0.5 0.6 0.7
L3 0.3 0.4 0.5
Q 8 REF
R 3.0 3.1 3.2
A
A 1
b 2R
b
e
HD 2DE 1L 210°H 1L 3
Q
i
j
b 1
D 3L 1D 1
L
E
7
°
c
UNIT �Ömm
TOP VIEWSIDE VIEW BOTTOM VIEW
0.8
1.2
2.613.236.1
10.2
9.5
6.596.64
NO
T
RE
CO
MM
EN
D
FO
R
NE
W
DE
SI
GN
/pdf/mosfet/YJT300G10H.pdf
RECOMMEND
 YJT300G10H
FOR NEW DESIGN  YJT300G10HJ
 8 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co.o.
/pdf/mosfet/YJT300G10H.pdf